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Sample: 33 participants (Age = 25.7, SD = 6.1)

Ratings of the photos on the scales

Identification of the politician (%)

Perceived orientation*

Amir Khadir 91
Jack Layton 85
Stephen Harper 97
George W. Bush 97

2.4

3.80

8.09

8.13

* 0 = extreme left, 10 = extreme right on the political axis.

Options that were investigated

Identification of the politician (%)

Perceived orientation*

Barak Obama 100
Bernie Sanders 67
Stéphane Dion 70
Gilles Duceppe 82
Elisabeth May 55
Francgoise David 85

5.03

3.90

5.80

4.4

3.08

2.34




Hilary Clinton

Jean Charest

Jean Chrétien

Thomas Mulcair

Nicolas Sarkozy

Pauline Marois

Philippe Couillard

Pier-Karl Péladeau

René Lévesque

Donald Trump

Francois Holland

Marine Le Pen

Justin Trudeau

Emmanuel Macron

Kim Jong Un

Vladimir Putin

97

94

85

70

63

97

91

91

76

88

55

70

91

48

73

70

5.55

6.75

6.14

4.30

6.86

4.34

6.81

5.39

4.21

8.76

4.60

8.83

5.28

5.17

6.65

7.34

* 0 = extreme left, 10 = extreme right on the political axis.



